# CH \$165.00 5195880

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		11/05/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Sole Society Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 West Putnam Avenue
City: Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5195880	SOLE SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4837266	SOLE SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4832396	SOLE SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4832397	SOLE SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4054210	SOLE SOCIETY	
Registration Number:	4526231	SOLE SOCIETY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=2-4-19 Sole Society-TM#page1.tif source=2-4-19 Sole Society-TM#page2.tif source=2-4-19 Sole Society-TM#page3.tif

source=2-4-19 Sole Society-TM#page4.tif source=2-4-19 Sole Society-TM#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 5, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 19, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6359/0923, Sole Society Group, Inc. ("Grantor") assigned to and granted to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as administrative agent and collateral agent for lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which includes without limitation the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document (this "Trademark Release") suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees, for the benefit of Grantor, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used herein have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Trademark Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

> THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent

By: More Torelece
Name:

Title:

Mark Forchheimer Director

# SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Schedule A

TRADEMARK (with Application/Registration numbers, as applicable)

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SOLE SOCIETY	Canada	906,705	06/18/2015
SOLE SOCIETY	Canada	TMA981641	09/27/2017
SOLE SOCIETY	Chile	1237119	02/17/2017
SOLESOCIETY	China	10,449,798	05/07/2013
SOLESOCIETY	China	10,449,799	05/07/2013
SOLESOCIETY	China	10,449,800	04/07/2013
SOLE SOCIETY	European Union	015104896	02/12/2016
SOLE SOCIETY	Japan	5,673,536	05/30/2014
SOLE SOCIETY	Japan	5774345	
SOLE SOCIETY	Japan	5,774,083	06/26/2015
SOLESOCIETY	Japan	5,507,025	07/13/2012
SOLESOCIETY	Korea - South	45-45519	07/18/2012 *
SOLE SOCIETY	Mexico	1,476,705	09/02/2014
SOLE SOCIETY	Mexico	1,388,890	08/08/2013

SOLE SOCIETY	Mexico	1,388,891	08/08/2013
SOLE SOCIETY	Peru	98056	02/06/2017
SOLE SOCIETY	Peru	245159	12/15/2016
SOLE SOCIETY	Peru	261180	01/24/2018
SOLE SOCIETY	Peru	251121	05/03/2017
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	5,195,880	05/02/2017
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	4,837,266	10/20/2015
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	4,832,396	10/13/2015
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	4,832,397	10/13/2015
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	4,054,210	11/08/2011
SOLE SOCIETY	United States	4,526,231	05/06/2014

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Filing Date
SOLESOCIETY	Brazil	840,015,127	10/09/2012
SOLESOCIETY	Brazil	840,015,160	10/09/2012
SOLE SOCIETY	Chile	1225864	10/17/2016
SOLE SOCIETY	European Union	014362222	07/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 02/05/2019